

GMM/SEC/2021-22/28

August 13, 2021

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
1st Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

NSE Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 505255

Symbol: GMMPFADLR

Dear Sirs,

Re: Copy of Published Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2021

Enclosed please find a copy of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended on June 30, 2021 approved at the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on August 12, 2021 and published in Economic Times, Mumbai Edition and in Naya Padkar, Anand Edition on August 13, 2021.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **GMM PFAUDLER LIMITED**



Mittal Mehta

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

PV Sales Jump 45% in July on Pent-up Demand

Our Bureau
 New Delhi: Sales of passenger vehicles rose 45% to 264,422 units last month, albeit on a low base, driven by pent-up demand as most states eased curbs imposed to check the spread of the second wave of the pandemic. As per data available with industry body Society of Indian Automobile Manufacturers (SIAM), as many as 182,779 passenger vehicles were sold in the local market in the year-ago period. The sales numbers for passenger vehicles last month would be even higher at 294,627 units if the wholesale volumes of Tata Motors were included. Tata Motors has stopped reporting data on a monthly basis to SIAM. Tata Motors sold 38,305 units last month.

Our Bureau
 Automakers in India report wholesale dispatches from factories and not retail sales made by dealers. Sales of two-wheelers in July fell 2% to 1,253,537 units compared to 1,281,354 units sold in the corresponding year-ago period. While sales of scooters went up 9.6% to 396,292 units, bike sales dipped 5.8%.

Ashok Leyland Reports ₹282-cr Loss in Jun Qtr

Our Bureau
 Mumbai: Commercial vehicles (CV) major Ashok Leyland slipped into the red during the June quarter as sales took a beating during the second wave of the Covid-19 pandemic and high input costs weighed on the margins.

The company reported a standalone loss of ₹282 crore during the quarter as against a loss of ₹389 crore in the corresponding quarter last year. It had reported a profit of ₹241 crore during the preceding quarter.

Revenue improved to more than four times year-on-year to ₹2,951 crore but was less than half of the ₹7,000 crore reported in the preceding quarter. The company reported negative earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA) at ₹40 crore. "The industry has seen signs of volume recovery in Q1 FY22 over the same period last year, and we expect this trend to continue going forward," Vipin Sondhi, the managing director of Ashok Leyland said in a statement.

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI

TREE AUTHORITY PUBLIC NOTICE

In accordance with the provision under section 8(3) (c) of the Maharashtra (Urban Areas) Protection & Preservation of Trees Act 1975 (As modified up to January 2018), 01 proposals from 'A' ward, 05 proposals from 'D' ward, 01 proposals from 'E' ward in Zone - I, 02 proposals from 'G'North' ward, 03 proposals from 'G'South' ward in Zone - II, etc. Total 12 proposals are received for getting approval of Tree Authority / Municipal Commissioner, Chairman, Tree Authority for removal of trees.

The information of the trees for cutting / transplanting in above mentioned proposals is available on mcgm website www.mcgm.gov.in - About us - Ward / Departments - Department Manuals - Gardens & Tree Authority - 159-Adv - 7days - Z-1, II

On account of pandemic covid-19, citizens are requested to send the objections / suggestions on E-mail - sg.gardens@mcgm.gov.in or before Dt. 26.08.2021. Objections / suggestions received after this date will not be entertained which may please be noted.

Suptd. of Gardens & Tree officer of the Tree Authority
 Penguin Building, 2nd Floor, Veermata Jijabai Bhosale Udyan, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Borelly (E), Mumbai - 400 027.

RO:350
RO.DT:12.08.2021,W:16.00,H:25.00

Hero MotoCorp Net Rises 6-fold to ₹365 cr in Q1

Result, however, misses street expectations; co says ops disrupted by Covid during 1st quarter

Our Bureau
 New Delhi: Hero MotoCorp on Thursday posted a nearly six-fold increase in net profit, but missed market estimates in a quarter that was disrupted by the second wave of the pandemic and which also saw an increase in commodity costs.

The world's largest two-wheeler maker by volume posted a standalone net profit of ₹365.4 crore for the first quarter ended June 30, compared with ₹61.3 crore a year earlier. Revenue from operations rose 85% to ₹6,871.1 crore. Both quarters were hurt by Covid-19 and lockdowns.

An ET Now poll of analysts had estimated the company to register a net

Numbers at a Glance
 Revenues from ops stood at **₹5,487.1 cr**, up 85% on-year
 Total expenses surged **69% to ₹5,141.3 cr**
 EBITDA stood at **₹515 cr** vs **₹108 cr** in Q1 FY21 reflecting **9.4%** EBITDA margin



profit of ₹41.2 crore on revenues of ₹5,785.4 crore in the fiscal first quarter. Operating profit or Ebitda (earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation) rose to ₹515 crore from ₹108 crore, reflecting an operating margin of 9.4%. "Despite the challenges posed by the pandemic, Hero MotoCorp achieved significant growth in both earnings and profitability compared to the corresponding quarter of the previous fiscal. The company improved its market share in the quarter by more than 300 bps (two percentage points) over the full year of FY21," chief financial officer Niranjan Gupta said. Nearly half of the quarter witnessed significant disruptions triggered by lockdowns imposed by state governments. In April, Hero MotoCorp suspended operations at all its facilities because of the pandemic. Production resumed in a staggered manner from May 17.

COMMITTED TO INDIA'S ENERGY SECURITY

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2021

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021	30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	3,006.99	2,579.50	1,743.92	8,618.38	6,205.18	6,504.94	4,194.63	22,497.61
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax, Exceptional Items and Share of Profit of Associate/ Joint Ventures	677.37	1,210.29	(158.50)	1,172.10	1,500.26	1,887.91	323.39	4,289.52
3	Share of Profit of Associate/ Joint Ventures					177.83	196.53	295.73	528.15
4	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	677.37	1,140.19	(251.89)	723.07	1,678.08	2,014.34	525.73	4,368.64
5	Net Profit for the period after Tax	507.94	847.56	(248.61)	1,741.59	1,214.65	1,142.42	377.63	4,145.97
6	Net Profit for the period after Tax attributable to Owners of the Company					1,054.52	950.48	285.91	3,527.84
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1,225.13	720.66	(343.31)	2,210.66	1,959.28	1,293.15	(1,222.40)	2,957.33
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to Owners of the Company					1,800.73	1,096.50	(1,312.57)	2,336.42
9	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,084.41	1,084.41	1,084.41	1,084.41	1,084.41	1,084.41	1,084.41	1,084.41
10	Other Equity					25,126.23			22,582.01
11	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)								
	Basic & Diluted EPS (₹) (not annualised)	4.68	7.82	(2.29)	16.06	9.72	8.76	2.64	32.53

NOTES:
 (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2021 is available on the "Investor in Focus" section of Company's website <http://www.oil-india.com> and under "Corporate" section of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited websites at <http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.bseindia.com> respectively.
 (ii) The acquisition of 54.16% shareholding held by Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited in Numaligam Refinery Limited has been evaluated as a business combination under common control and has been accounted based on pooling of interest method as per Appendix C of Ind AS 103 'Business Combination' read with Ind AS 1 'Presentation of Financial Statements'. Accordingly, in compliance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103, the consolidated figures for quarter ended 30.06.2020 has been restated.

For Oil India Limited
 (Harish Mathur)
 Director (Finance)
 DIN: 06489650

• Dullajjan, District - Dibrugarh, Assam-786602, Tel: +91 (0374) 280 0587, CIN: L1101AS1959G001148, Website: www.oil-india.com | Follow us on:

GMM PFAUDLER LIMITED

Registered Office & Works : Vitthal Udyognagar, Karamsad 388 325, Gujarat, India
 Tel. No. :022-33940797 Fax No.: 022-26532440 CIN No: L29199GJ1962PLC001171
 Email: sales@gmmpfaudler.com Website: www.gmmpfaudler.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021 (INR in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ending		Year Ended	
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
1	Total income from Operations	5,516.79	4,586.17	1,544.34	10,111.19
2	Net Profit (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(156.47)	128.12	230.71	1,018.80
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(156.47)	(207.05)	230.71	678.83
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(184.01)	(57.52)	191.93	634.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	37.64	185.40	211.07	871.07
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)	29.23	29.23	29.23	29.23
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) in the audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2021				4,042.18
8	Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 2/- each)				
1.	Basic:	1.77	2.84	13.13	50.19
2.	Diluted:	1.77	2.84	13.13	50.19

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results (INR in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ending		Year Ended
		31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2020
1	Turnover	1,713.54	1,900.37	1,308.97
2	Profit before tax	334.99	439.18	197.95
3	Profit after tax	258.50	314.84	163.50

Notes:
 (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.gmmpfaudler.com.
 (ii) The Board of Directors recommended dividend of INR 1 per equity share of face value of INR 2 each, which is subject to approval by shareholders of the company.
 (iii) An inventory step-up of INR 921.55 million was recorded during quarter ended March 31, 2021 and year ended March 31, 2021. Out of which remaining INR 464.97 million (excluding forex impact) was charged to cost of material consumed during the quarter ended June 30, 2021 which is used on sales of such inventory. Estimated period for sale of such inventory was estimated to be approximately 4 months.

GMM Pfaudler Limited
 Defining the standard
www.gmmpfaudler.com

Sd/-
Tarak Patel
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00166183

Place : Mumbai
 Date : August 12, 2021

GROWING WITH EVERY OPPORTUNITY

Revenue Q1 **73%** Y-o-Y
 PAT Q1 **77%** Y-o-Y

Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited

Registered & Corporate Office: IN Centre, 49/50, MIDC, 12th Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 093, Maharashtra, India. CIN No: L23203MH2008PLC267060
 Tel No: +91 22 66487777 | Fax: +91 22 28248232 | Website: www.gulfoilindia.com
 Email: secretarial@gulfoil.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021 (₹ Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	41,736.74	24,117.14	1,65,220.51
Profit from ordinary activities before tax	4,067.07	2,316.58	26,874.05
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	3,035.19	1,717.37	20,008.58
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	3,038.85	1,707.13	20,055.17
Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 per share)	1,006.57	1,002.55	1,006.19
Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves)			85,931.48 (As at 31/03/2021)
Earnings Per Share (Face value ₹ 2 per share)			
a) Basic-₹	6.03	3.43	39.86
b) Diluted-₹	6.02	3.41	39.70

*Not Annualised

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.gulfoilindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of **GULF OIL LUBRICANTS INDIA LIMITED**
Ravi Chawla
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 02906474

Place: Mumbai
 Date: August 12, 2021

HINDUJA GROUP

